2.1.2 Authorizes a series of the Company’s “B” shares of preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”), 

and hereby states the designation and number of shares, and fixes the relative rights, preferences, privileges, powers, and 

restrictions thereof, as follows:  

I. DESIGNATION AND AMOUNT  

The designation of this series consists of three hundred and fifty million (350,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock and is the 

Series B Preferred Stock (the ‘Series B Preferred Stock”).  

II. CERTAIN DEFINITION 

III. DIVIDENDS  

The Holder of Series B Preferred Stock will not be entitled to receive dividends of any kind, including but not limited to and

[...]

2.1.3 Authorizes a series of the Company’s “C” shares of preferred stock, par value $0.001 per share (the “Preferred Stock”), 

and hereby states the designation and number of shares, and fixes the relative rights, preferences, privileges, powers, and 

restrictions thereof, as follows:  

I. DESIGNATION AND AMOUNT  

The designation of this series consists of one hundred and fifty million (150,000,000) shares of Preferred Stock and is the 

Series C Preferred Stock (the ‘Series C Preferred Stock”).  

II. DIVIDENDS  

The Holder of Series C Preferred Stock will not be entitled to receive dividends of any kind, including but not limited to and 

dividends paid on Common Stock.